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KRINER, KOERBER & KIRK, P/C sy N
ATTORMEYS-AT-LAW T VF]@

110 NORTH SECOND STREET [. ™ r | t L@ }

P. ©. BOX 1320 : .

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830 }iAY 2 91992 > I

TELEPHONE (814) 765-961! Pa. P.U.C. =
WILLIAM C. KRINER FAX (814) 765-9503 Bureau af Transpsrtatron COUNSEL TO THE FIRM
DWIGHT L KOERBER, IR. May 27, 1992 \(:zztzzzxf(<<§§uum1inmm
ALAN E. KIRK (= F%
3 ECEIVED

John G. Alford, Secretary

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission MAY 2 81992

P. 0. Box 3265 SECRETARY'S OFFICE

Harrisburg, PA 17105-~3265 Public Utility Commission

RE: GABLER TRUCKING, INC.
Docket No, A-109226, F.1, Am-D

Dear Mr. Alford:

I am transmitting herewith the original and one copy of the
Protest of North & South Lines, Incorporated, in opposition to
the above application. As shown, a copy has been served upon
applicant’s representative.

I am enclosing an additional copy of this letter of trans-
mittal, and would ask that you affix onto this letter the date
upon which the subject Protest is received, and then return the
letter to me. A self-addressed, stamped envelope has been
enclosed for that purpose.

Very truly yours,

cc: North & South Lines, Inc.
David H. Radcliff, Esquire

Enclosures: Protest
1 copy
Copy of letter
Envelope

DLK/kam

Dibuidei
FOLOER




19

BEFORE THE RECEIVED

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY comaISSION»-'—MAIE 81992
= SECRETAHY‘S OFFICE

RIS §
81 Mmav2g1992>

- Pa. P.U.C. o
L B - Bureaw of Transpori bon /{. .

GABLER TRUCKING, INC.

A-109226, F.1, Am-D

PROTEST OF NORTH & SOUTH LINES, 1

By
giv;x
23

COMES NOW, North & South Lines, Inc., a motor common carrier
holding operating authority from the Pennsylvania Public Utility
Commission, and files this, its Protest to the above application.
A copy of the publication of that application is attached hereto
as Appendix A.

l. The name and address of Protestant are as follows:

North & Scuth Lines, Inc.
P. O. Box 49

2710 South Main Street
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

2. The name, address and telephone number of Protestant’s
attorney are as follows:

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire
KRINER, KOERBER AND KIRK
110 North Second Street
P. 0. Box 1320
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-9611
3. Protestant is ready, willing and able to prov1de all ofﬂ

O e
{5
part of the services proposed herein, consistent with 1%su pOCKES

oM Y
o0 0 1392

operating authority and equipment. Bﬁmmmm
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4. Protestant holds direct authority to serve the shipper
involved herein, Pet, Inc. Attached hereto as Appendix B is a
copy of Protestant’s pertinent authority, all of which is
asserted.

5. It is Protestant’s position that granting this applica-
tion would be contrary to the public interest, as it would have
an adverse impact upon the operations of Protestant by depriving
it of traffic necessary to Protestant’s operations.

6. Protestant knows of no restrictive amendment at this
time that would satisfy 1ts interest.

7. Protestant requests, pursuant to Section 333(c) of the
Public Utility Code, that applicant furnish it with the names of
supporting shippers and a summary of their testimony.

WHEREFORE, Protestant prays that the present application be
denied

Respectfully submitted,
KRINER, KOERBER AND KIRK

w1 L. Koerber, }3?
At¥or ey for Protestant
DATE: May 27, 1992 NO & SOUTH LINES, INC.




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 27th day of May, 1992, I have
served a copy of the foregoing Protest upon applicant’s
representative, by U. 8. First Class Mail, at the following name
and address:

David H. Radcliff, Esguire

407 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101

[t 772

1ghz:} Koerbef’ J{j?ég




APPENDIX A

Attached hereto is a copy of the publication of the applica-
tion of Gabler Trucking, Inc., in Docket No. A-109226, F.1l, Am-D,
as it appeared in the Pennsylvania Bulletin on May 9, 1992.




tion oi the Commonwealth of Pennsyivania, inter alia—
scrap metal, in bulk in dump vehicles, for Azcon Scrap
Corporation, from its facilities in the city of Sharon,
Mercer County, to points in the counties of Allegheny,
Beaver, Washington and Westmeoreland: so as to permit
the transportation of scrap metal. for David Joseph
Company, between points in Erie County, and from
points in said county, to points in Pennsylvania on and
west of U. S. Route 219. Attorney: John A. Pillar, Suite
700, 312 Boulevard of the Allies. Pittsburgh, Pa. 15222

A-00108419, Folder 2, Am-B. Erie Transportation Services,
Inc.. t/d/b/a Erie Yellow Cab (1619 State Street, Erie,
Erie County, Pa. 16501), a corporation of the Common-
wealth of Pennsylvania—light parcels and baggage be-
tween points in the city of Erie, Erie County, and within
6 miles by the usually traveled highways of the limits of
said city: so as to permit the transportation of light
parcels and baggage between points in the county of
Erie. Attorney: Kenneth Zielonis, 116 Pine Street, Suite
403, Harrisburg, Pa. 17101.

A-00109226. Folder 1, Am-D. Gabler Trucking, Inc. (1580
Gabler Road. Chambersburg, Franklin County, Pa.
17201), a corporation of the State of Delaware, inter
alia—fresh fruit for the Knouse Corporation of the same
nature and in the same manner as for Musselman Fruit
Products Division of Pet, Inc. to its cannery at Peach
Glen. Adams County; so as to permit frozen foodstuifs
for Pet. Inc. in vehicles equipped with mechanical refrig-
eration. between points in Pennsylvania. Attorney: David
H. Radcliff, 407 North Front Street, Harrisburg, Pa

. 17101

Applications of the following for approval of the beginning
of the exercise of the right and priviiege of operating motor
vehicles as common carriers for transportation of property
by transfer of rights as described under each application.

A-00110180. Terry L. Park {Main Street, P. 0. Box 13,
Clarence, Centre County, Pa. 16829)})—(1) coal. clay, fill,
top soil. clay products, brick, wood, lime. sitone and
building materials, in buik in dump trucks, between
- points in the counties of Centre and Clearfield. provided
no haul shall exceed a distance of 25 miles from point of
origin to point of destination: with right no. 1 subject to
the following condition: that no right, power or. privilege
is granted to render any service to or from the General
Refractories Company plant at Orviston, Centre County;
{2) ammonium nitrate. from the Philipsburg facilities of
Gulf Oil Company located in the township of Decatur,
Clearfield County and the township of Rush, Centre
County, to points in Pennsylvania;  with right no. 2
subject to the following condition: that no right, power
or privilege is granted to provide transportation to the
city and county of Philadelphia; to transport liquid
commodities in bulk in tank vehicles; or to transport
ammonium nitrate in containers: and (3) bituminous coal
from stripping operations and tipples of the Cherry Run
Coal Mining Company in the townships of Snow Shoe
and Burnside, Centre County, to the plant of the West
Penn Power Company in the borough of Mileshurg,
Centre County; which is to be a transfer of the rights
authorized under the certificate issued at A-00094350,
Folders 1 and 2 to Don R. Johnson and William J.
Morgan. copartners, t/d/b/a Johnson and Morgan, Con-
tractors, subject to the same limitations and conditions.
Attorney: Tracey G. Benson, 124 North Allegheny
Street, Bellefonte, Pa. 16823.

A-00110182. Bribar, Ioc. (Route 51, New Brighton, Bea-

ver County, Pa. 15066), a corporation of the Common-
wealth of Pennsylvania—building materials. excluding

NOTICES . 2505

new brick. in bulk in dump trucks, coal. coke, disco, ather
solid fuels, and fertilizer between points in the borough of
Coraopolis, Allegheny County, and within 25 airline miles
of the limits of said borough. provided no haul shall
exceed & distance of 25 miles from point of origin to
point of destination: which is to be a transfer of the right
authorized under the certificate issued at A-00075376 to
Anthony Billotti, subject to the same limitations and
conditions. Attormey: John A. Pillar. Suite 700, 312
Boulevard of the Allies, Pittsburgh, Pa. 15222.

A-00110183. Pikes Creek Sand & Stonme, Inc. (P. 0. Box
330. Sweet Valley, Luzerne County, Pa. 18656-0330}, a
corporation of the Commonweaith of Pennsylvania—
sand. gravel, stone and topsoil. in bulk, in dump trucks,
between points in the counties of Pike, Wayne. Susque-
hanna. Wyoming, Lackawanna and Luzerne; which is to
be a transfer of the rights authorized under the certifi-
cate issued at A-00096876 to Gerald Naugle, subject to
the same limitations and conditions. Attorney: Jonathan
?. Spohrer, United Penn Bank Building, Wilkes-Barre,

a. 18701.

A-00110184. Deeter Farms Construction, Inc. (R.D. 1.
Cooperstown, Venango County, Pa, 16317), a corporation
of the Commonwesaith of Pennsylvania—{1) limestone.
asphalt, slag, sand and gravel, in bulk in dump trucks,
between points in the counties of Clarion, Armstrong,
Butler. Venango, Warren, Mercer, Crawford, Indiana,
Forest and Elk, provided no haul shail exceed a distance
of 25 miles from point of origin to point of destination:
{2) coal from mines or stripping operations in the coun-
ties of Clarion. Armstrong, Butler, Venango, Warren.
Mercer, Crawford, Indiana, Forest and Elk, to tipples.
railroad sidings or consumers in the said counties. pro-
vided no haul shall exceed a distance of 25 miles from
point of origin to point of destination; (3) coal in dump
vehicles, between points in the county of Clarion and
from points in the said county to points in the counties
of Venango, Crawford, Erie, Warren and Forest; (4) sand
and gravel, in dump vehicles, from points in the borough
of Tionesta, Forest County, and the city of Qil City and
the township of Sugarcreek, Venange County, to points
in the counties of Venango, Crawford. Warren. Clarion.
Forest, Jefferson, McKean and- Elk; (5) limestone, in
dump vehicles, between points in the county of Clarion
and from points in the said county to points in the
counties of Venango, Crawford, Warren, Forest, Jeffer-
son, McKean and Elk; (6) limestone, asphalt, slag, sand.
gravel and amesite, in bulk in dump trucks. between
points in the counties of Armstrong, Venango, .Warren,
Crawford, Indiana, Forest, Elk, Clarion, McKean, Erie
and Jefferson, no haul to exceed a distance of 100 miles
from point of origin to point of destination; (7) salt and
calcium, having a prior movement by water, in bulk in
dump trucks, between points in the counties- of Erie,
Crawford and Venango; (8) coal between points in the
counties of Clarion and Venango, and from points in said
counties to points in the counties of Butler, Crawford,
Erie, Forest, Lawrence, Mercer and .Warren and vice
versa; (9) blacktop, amesite, winter mix and asphalt, in

. dump trucks, between points in the towmship of Sugar-

creek, Venango County, and from points in the said
township to points within an airline distance of 75
statute miles of the limits thereof: (10) sand and gravel
between points in the counties of Venango and Warren
and from points in the said counties to points within an
airline distance of 75 statute miles of the limits of the
city of Qil City, Venango County; {11) scrap metal
between points in the city of Titusville, Crawiord
County, and from points in the said city to points within
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APPENDIX B

Attached hereto is a copy of Protestant’s operating
authority in A-100095.
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. . . PUBLIC UTIUITY COMMISSION-
o ,
N THE Ma%5 R OF THR APPLICATION OF
f
|
NORTH ard SOUTH LINES, INCORPOKATED, 1 CERTIFICATE
a corppvgarg on of the State of Virglnia OF

Ty PUBLIC CONVENIENCE

.

-
Nt

];‘he Pennaylvania Public Ttility Commlsalon heréby certifies that after an nvestigation
and/or. hf-'\rljing had on the above entitled applieation, it has, by Ita report and erder made pnd ¢ntired,
‘a cupyiof \\'iaich 1a attached herelo and made a part hereof, found and determined that the gén ting of
said np'\lica{ion is necessary or proper for the sdryice, amlam!{mdat'lbﬁ, convenlence and sefuty of the
pubtic, "and {h[a certificate [s Issued evidencing ita approval of the uaid appllcauun as gel fc':ﬂ.h n anld

report und brder.

In Qf.’ramimnv heceof, The PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION b8 cAnged
Lo ' o
theae iwm-vﬁl.a to be slgned and gesled, sand duly atieated by its Secretary ut ite office In tha ‘clly of

Harr%umﬂthis lath day of NOVEMBER M
f PENNSYLVANIA
o PUBLIC UTILATY COMMISSION
Attleat: - .
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{ Public Meating held July 12, 1977
: . s . Hargigburg, PA 17320
C@mmic&ionero Preaent} .

[}

Louls J. Carter, Chafrman e
aoherr K. Bloom . A
«len B. O'Bannon ‘

Michael Johnson

Applid;tio Docket Moa. 100095 and 76270, Fs. 2, 3, 3 and 6 - Applicatign

of Noveh afld Sourh Lines, Incorporated, a corporation of the State of
virginta ar A, 100993 to acquire by tranafer 811 tha righca held by
T. M. 7{emerman Company at A. 76270, Fa. 2, 3, § and 6.

; . ORDER

BY Tﬂé COMMISSTION:

: f .
‘ By application docketed Decembar 7, 1976, Worth and South
Lines ) Tncorporusced, a covporation of the State of Virgindla sceks to
aéqv!ic by transfer all the righte granted ta T. M. Zimmermap Company
upder the certiffcates issued ut A, 36270, Fs. 2, 3, 5 and 6.

' Having reviewed rhe proceedings {invalved herein, we find the
applicnnt to be £1t to hold a certificate of public tonvenlence and that
nppzoyil of the application 1s necegsary; THEREFURE,

. ; IT 1S ORDERED: ‘fhat the application filed by Nerth and South
Linas, Incorporsted, n corporation of the State of Virginla at A, 100092
be apiruvcd and that a certificare be f{esued to the applicent granting
the &l lowlng rights:

1. 10 transport, 83 a Class D carrier, property between pointa
in the borough of Chambersburg, Frunklin County, and within
i bight (8) miles by the usuolly traveled highwayse of the
im{ts of the safd borough, provided no right, power or
rivilega fs granted to transport any propevty, frem Cham-
i persbutrg to Shippensburg, Chambersburg to Gregncaatles and
‘ jntcrmediate points between Chambarsburg and Shippensburg
md Chambersburg and Greeacastle located on the youts of
{orn's Motor Exprees, Inc., aaz certificated to Horn's Motor
ﬁxhress, Inc., on or hefore January 23, 1934, (Formerly
i 76210, Folder 2)

to transport, as a Class D carrier, condensed nille and
perishable farm products, including fruic from points in the
Porough of Chambersburg, Franklin County, and within eight
46) miles by the usually traveled highways of the limice of
the sald borough, to other points in Pennaylvania, and vice

Lersa. (Formexly A. 76270, Folder 2)

¥
'
v
:
3
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.. 'To'transport, as a Ciass C corrier, emergency shipments of

property from poincs in the borough of Chambersbuxg, Frank-
1ip County, and within e¢ight (8) miles by the usually
criveled highways of tRé limits of che aald borough to other
pu'nrs in Pennsylvania and vice versa, said emorgency ship-
motts to be 1imited to three per month and to be reportad to
ths Commisafon at the end of each month and provided further,
th?t no right, power or privilege 1a granted to transport
sth emergency shipments betwaen pointd on the routs of
Yopn's Motor Express, Ine., (Horn's) as certificated on
Hotn'a on or before January 23, 1934; 'or on tha routae of
Mﬁkﬂf Frefight Express under rights acquired from Alko
Exbross Lines as certificated to Alko on or betora January 23,
1834, (Formerly A. 76270, Folder 2)

) .
Td trunsport, as a Class D carrier, properly for the
atlantic Refining Compsny excluding petzoleum products in
hulk between points in the borough of Chambersburg, Frankiin
C&nnty, and the clty of Philadelphia, axcluding lotermed{ate
points. (Formerly A. 76270, Folder 2)

T% transport, 83 a Clags D carrier, property for the Lake
Vicw Mills between tha borough of Chambarsburg, Franklin
Cqunty. and the cicty of Philadelphia, axcluding intermediate
paines. (Formerly A, 76270, Folder ) ,

: -
T{ trunsport, as a Class D cavrler, property for the H. J.
Haina Company between points in the botrough of Chamharsburg,
annklin County, and the city oE'PittBburgh. Allegheny
County, exclud{ng {ntermediate points. (¥Yormerly A, 76270,
Fylder 2) . )
Yy tcansport, as a Class D carrier, property, excluding
hdusehold goods in use, from points dn the borough of
Chomborshurg, Franklin County, and within elght {8) miles by
Lhe usially travelad highways of the limits of the said
bdrough, to poilnts within twenty-five (25) milag by the
ugunlly traveled highwnys of the 1limits of the said borough,
nhd vice versa, (Formerly A, 76270, Poldetr 2) )

T% transport, as a Class C carrier, property'for the H. J,
He inz Company in the borcugh of Chambersburg, Franklin
Cpunty, to points ia Pennsylvania. (Formexrly A. 76270,
Fptder 2) '

TL transport, a9 & Class D carrier, canned poodd for Green-

chscle Packing Company from the borough of Grecncastle,

Heank}lin County, to other points fn .Pennsylvanis, (Formerly
A. 76270, Folder 2)

i
faregoing rights to be subject to tha following conditions?
!

-2 -
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That no right, powar or privilego is granped

te transport any property except farm ﬁ?odudta
aod frults dberween polnts on the line of Horn 5
Motor Express, Inc., as certificated to lora's
Motor Express, Inc., on ot beforg Japuary 23,
1934, previded that this coad{tion shull apply
only to the rights named in Paragruphs 2 and 3,

That no right, power or privilege fa granted

to tranapert any property excapt farm productas

and frufrs, periahable foodstuffs and milk products
to polars on the scheduled routes of Moror Frelght
Express under vights acquived from Alke Expresas

Lines ag certificated to Alko on or before January 23,

1934, provided that this coadition shall apply
oaly to the rights as numed in Paragraphs 2 and 3,

That no right, power or privilege ip granted

to transport delry products for the Hershey
Cregmery Company in the borough of Chamberaburg,
Franklin County, and. canned goods from the Koousa
Corportatlon in Chamhersburg, provided that this
ropdition shall apply only ta the rights in
Parugraphs &4, 5, 6 and 7.

That no rlght, power or privilege fa graunted
Lo fransport any property “between polnts on
the toutes of Hora's Motor Express, Inc. as
certificated to Horn's Motor Express, lnc,, on
or befora Mareh 19, 1940, .provided thut this
conditlon shall apply oaly ro the rights in
Patagraphs 4, 5, 6 and 7.

Thet no righe, power or privilege is granted

to transport property in less than ctrucklesd
shipments except damaged or refuged merchandise
frum points on the youres certificuerad on ovr '
hefore June 4, 1945 to lHorn's Motor Express,

In¢., or ity connecting carriurs to the plant

of H, J, Heinz Company in the borough of Chambers-
burg, Franklin County, provided that this condition
nhall apply only to the right {n Paruagraph 8,

hat no tight, power or privilege 1a granted

to transpotrt between points on the routes of
Horn's Motor Express, In¢, us cerciffcated to
Horn's on or bafore January 1, 1939; or on ths
rouces of Mucor Freight Express uader riphts
acquired from Alko Express Lines as certificated
to Alko on or before Januvary 1, 1939, provided
that this condivion shall apply only to the right
at Paragraph 9.

P.05/13
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lu rranspoct, a8 A Class D carrler, dressed ponlkry and
epgs for Swift and Company from points in the borough of
Chambersburg, Franklin County, and within sixteea (16)

milea by the usually traveled highways of the limits of

- the aaid borough to pointa in Pennaylvania, and vied

11,

]2{

1.

14,

15,

veraa., (Formerly A, 76270, Folder 2)

TnlLrunsport, ne a Clans D carvier, farm and orchard
products and supplies between pointa in the county of
rranxlfn (Formeorly A, 76270, Folder 1}

l .
Td transport, as a Clasd D carrier, fresh and cunned
rrh[rq and vegetables from points in the county of Franklin
Ln points in Pennsylvania. (Fermerly A. 76270, Folder 2)

Tn transport, a8 a Class D carrier, botgled and kegped
boer and ale frem breweries located in the cities of
Reading, Berks County, and .Jeannette, Westmoreland County,
gl raflroad terminals in the dorough of Waynesboro,
Franklin County, to peints In said borough, and che raturn
ol empty contalners, (Formerly A. 76270 Folder 2)
TJ Lransport, as a Class D cerrier, lawfully mined and
fe wFutly prepared anthracite coal [rom points in the eity
oro Pottsville, Schuylkill County, and wichin ten (10) miles
hy the usually traveled highways of the limits of the said
\Lty and bitumineus coal from points in the counties of

:dtnrd Huntingdon and Fulton withfa ten (10) miles by
e nsually travelad highwaya of tha limics of the villapge
of Robertsdale, Huntingdon County, to points in the borough
of} Waynesboro, Franklin County, and within tew (10) miles
hJ the usually travelaed- highways of the limfts of the gaild
wiraugh, excloding the borough of Gregncastle and the
vitiages of Marion and Magon-Dixon, Franklin County.
(Formerly AL 76270, Falder 2)

¥

Td transport, za a Class D carrler, aursery stock from
nirserios of the Commonwealth of Penasylvenia located in
the tovmships of Guilford and Quincy, Franklin County,
[rhin an alrline distsnce of eight (B) statute miles of
thie limita of the borough of Chambersburg, and from
n4rhcries of rhe Commonwealth of Pennsylvanla located in
the rewnship of Pine, Clearfield County, the township of
FOLt\f, Centre County, and the township of Juckson,
d:nt«nbdon Counly, to polints in Pannsylvanja' and che
recura of refused or d:mlbvd shipments. (Formerly
Aé Th270, Falder 2)
¥

+
i
i
l
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T transport, ns a Cluss D carrier, oursery supplies from

peints {0 Pennsylvania to nurseries of the Commenwealth of
Pennsylvania located {d the townships of Cuitford mwnd Quincy,
Frinklin County, within an airiine distonece of cight (&) .
< hlutye miles of the limits of the bovough of ChambersLbutg,
il Lo nurseries of the Commoawcalth of Pennaylvania Jocated
intthe township of Pine, Clearfield County, the rownship of
lmlLPF, Centre County and the rownship of Jnckson, Hunticpdon
|hnLy, and the veturn of refused or damaged ahlpments,
1|p|H\T]y A, 76270, Folder 2)

.
Tortransport, as a (lass ) carrier, new household goods,

n-b furniture, new furnlahingsy, new stock and fixtures,
u.v ol flee furajture and oquipnent and new warks of art
b'iwlun poincs {n the counties of Philadelphta, Delaware,
rh}urwr, Montgumery and Bucky, fncluded within s 1ing

1

which connects the boundutrles of Chescer, West Chaster,

Va#ll. Neorristown, Duylestuwn and Morrlav(lle, but not

i tudfng safd places, {(Formaxly A, 76270, tolder 2)

T transport, a3 & Class D carvier, vew honsehold guads,
b tovnfture, aew funfalii{ngs, new stoeck and Mixtures, now
keol avy fram points ia the countics of Plidladelphia,
!nnnrc Chaster, Montgomery and Bucks, ingluded wichin

.t 4;u: which connects the boundaries of Chusleoer, Weet
ciaenter, Paoll, Norviscown, Daylasiown and Morrisvilile,
hik ot ineluding sald places, wouther potnts in
. :nxy]vnnia, and viee versa.  (Formerly A, 76270, Folder 2)
1: Loamsport, as a Glass D ocarvier, missiles and missile
gepenents, misatle materfala, missile supplies and misxile
ctpacut whiieh make misgily sygteny From Tetterkeany
EIRTRTITIIOTOR: Dopat, Franklin County, to milftary fnstailartong
Picated At ather pointa 1o Penosyivenia, and wlea versa.
shoracriv AL 7270, Folder 2)

A

i Lronaport, as a Class D carrier, property for Gaylord

Elll faner Corporatfon, Mvision of Crown-Zellerbach Cor-
Jll!L\ﬂn or its customnrs from Tebs warehouse lacated In
.I- boraugh of Chambersburg, Franklin County, to polnts
!1 Pennaylvania,  (Formerly AL 76270, Folder 1)

ffﬂhlﬂ Aumber 19 and 20, ubove,. sublect to the follewing condfvion:

o That no right, power Or privilege is gronted to

; transport coatedivies fn bulk 4n tank vohiglen or

; {n hoppertype vehicles, nor te transport cement

: in bulk or in bags.

:J (ransport, as 3 Class D carrler, glassware and shippling
Vitafuers and cups, stuppers and 1ids for glassware from
-l:'rs in the borough of South Connellaville, Tayette County,
} polnts in Punndylvania east of Highway Route 219, with

(e ripht to rranspoty dumafed, refuged or rejected shigments
o retorn teips. (Fovmerly A, 76270, Folder 2)

F.07/13
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with A1l of the above righrs to be subject to the following condirion?

That no righe; powser or privilege la granted to
transport household goods and offfce furnishings

‘ in ure, or houschold goods, personal effects and

: propercty used or to be used in a dwellipg when 2
part of the equipment or supply of euch dwelling;
: furniture, fixctures, cquipment and the property of
stores, offices, museums, inatitutlons, hospitals,
or other establishments, when # part of tho stock,
equipment cr supply of such stores, offices,
museuma, Insticuticons, hospitals or other
eatablishments; and articles, which becsuse of
their unusual nature ox value vequire specislized
handling and equipment ususlly employed in moving
househald goods.

f
¢
H
|
i
3

i et % e ey —

ng transport, 43 a Class D carvier, proparty gold at retall
by Sears, Roehuck and Company, for pald eompany, from the
(becouph of Chambersburg, Franklin County, to custuomers of
benid company located within on atrline distauce of forty

i (40) statute miles of the limits of sald bocough, excluding
Pihe city of Harrisburg, Dauphin County, with the right to

b rocura refused or damaged shipments or mervhandise traded
ln.  (Fotmexly A. 76270, Folder 3)

! To Lvansport, as a Class D carrier, property in plekup and
i delivery service for The Consulidated Rallrvad Corporation
| between pointa in the borough.of Waynesboro, Franklin

l County, and from points Lo che gald berough to polnta within
Yive (5) miles by the usaally travaled highways of the

; limita thercof, and vice versa. (Farmetly A, 76270,

i Folder 5)

i To transport, as a4 Class D carrier, property, gxcluding

{ household goods and office furniture in usa, from points in
* the borough of Waynesbore, Franklin County, and within flve
P (5) milea by the usuplly traveled highways af the Limita of
the euld borough te poincs ln Penusylvania, and vicd versa,
(Formerly A., 76270, Folder 3}

rights no. 23 and 24 subject to the following eanditdon:

That no right, power oc privitegae s pranterd to
: transport houschold govds an offlce furnlshings in
: use, or housanhold goods, pergonal effects and '

R - o IO

b propecty uscd ov tv he used 1n 4 dwelling when 4

! part of the esquipment or supply of wuch dwellling;
. furniture, fixtures, cquipment and the property of
! stoves, offices, wuseums, Institutlons, hoapitals,
or other astablisluments; and articlus, inecluding
objects of arg, displays, and exhihite, which
because of thety unusual natute ov value vegulre
gpeclalized handling sad equipment usunlly
enpleyed tn moving household gooda.
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25.

6.

27,

IR

i
ﬂn tranapoxt, as a Class D cavrler, fooda and foadscuffs
fedniring the use of controlled mechanfcally cefrigerated

1

cwynipment, from the borough of Chambersburg, Franklin

ﬁb““tY. and pointa within an alrline dlstance of twoncy-flva
(31) Gtatucs mlles of the limics of ssld borough to polnts
‘v Pennsylvania, and vice versa,  (Formerly A, 76270,

Yaldor §)

To transport, as a Class D carrier, matordsla and supplics,
ubed or wseful {n the manufacture and digceihution of fooda
whd toodstuffa, requiring the use of econtrolled mechanicatly
cffrigerated equipment, frem polntcs fn Pennsylvanfa, to the
biough of Chambersburg, Franklin founty, (Formerly
Ai 76270, Folder 6)

|
A otransport, as 4 Clasa D carrlier, fonds and foodstufrfs

which require trefrigeratlon {n transit, between polnts in

e vountles of Adamg and Franklin and wilchin an airline
dhstanes of fiva (5) atarurs wlles of cho 1fmfits of said
cyaetles, and from points in sald territory to pofnts in
i}nnuyivun{n, and vice vorsa,  (Formerly A, 76270, Polder &)
Py tvansport, as a Clase D varrler, frozen foods from the
it atees, warehousas or storage places of Mrs. Paul's
bitvhena, Divigion of B, J, MeAleer § Co., ine., in the clty
“?d ceanty of Philadelphita and the borough of Daylestewn,
g ke County, o potints dn (hat pare of Pennsylvania on and
méﬂ: ol Highway Route 522 from the Pennsylvanla-Maryland
s{ate Jine ta the borough of Lewlstown, Mifflia County:
!Irﬁwny Route 322 from_the borcugh of Lewistown, Mifflin
T T I borough of Clearfield, Cleavfield Gounty;
“lelway Route 153 from the borough ot Cleartield, Gleatfleld
ot e bhe village of Pentield, Clearfield County;
tdelieny Route 299 {rom the vitlage of Panfiuld, Clearfield
cliity, co @ point of Righwsy Route 219 neac the boraugh of
J&hnsrnburg. Clk County; chence on Highway Routae 202 from
it junctlen with H{ghwdy Route. 255 to Lhe Peanaylvanfa-Now
ok snrute line, amd vice versga.  (Formerly A, 76270,
batder )
TS oiranspert, 38 a Class D carrier, foods and foodecuffs,
tduniring the use of contzolled refripevated ¢quipment, for
e TPoe Mtk Company, trowm the plant aind cold storige wares
Lhases of the Por MIlk Cuompany in the eity of Allengoun,
Péhigi County, to poincd Lu Penusylvaaia, and vice versd,
veeraerly Ao 76270, Folder &)

i
N tvansporc, &5 a Class D carrier, fund and fondstuffs,
auiving the use of contrelled refrigerated cquipment, uand
the same venlele with aasid foods and foodstuf (s, salt and
cdantic soda which do not require the uge of eontyoafled
rifvigerated cquipnent, Lrum polous In Lhe horough of West
Réating, Burks County, ta poalatd In Pennsylvania, and the
r}r“r“ of vefused, damagaed or returned shipments to the
r?int of origin. (Formexly A. 76270, Folder 6)

¢
b
1

et I o ™ e a

! ~7-
{

i



¢
M -

~

Lt

.

u{rﬂ

e — i 14

b e ——

MAY-27-92 WED 10:57

e ¢

{

P 1o Leanspore, as a Class D carrier, foodu and foodstuffs,
Frequirlog the use of controlled refrigerated equipment, frap
ipnints in the borough of Lake City, Erle County, to points
L1 Pennsylvanta, and the recyrn of refused, damaged and
_returned ehipmente to the point of erigin. {(Fotmerly

i 76270, Folder 6)

; 7o tramspore, as a Claas D carrler, food, food preparotions
i and foodstuffs, in vehicles equlpped to protect such
pruducts from heat of ¢old, except ia bulk in tank vehicles,
botween the plant site and warchouses of Krafrco Carperation
1 {n the touwnahip af Upper Macungle, Lehigh County, and the
}aiLy of Allentown, Lehigh County, and from said territory ta
! pefnts 1n Pennaylvanis, with the right to setuen refused or
D tejected shipments to che point of origin. (Yormerly
-,,\. 76270, Folder 6) '

To trangport, a9 a Class D carrier, foods ond foodstuffs

i requiring the use-of controlled vefrigecated equipment, frum
Dby plant sites and warchouse facllitiles of Stouffer Foods,
Jlvigton of Litron Industries, Ine., located in Upper Merion
fownuhip, Montgomery Couuty, to points in Peansylivanla, and
the return of pallets o' the point of origin. (Formeriy

Ao 76270, Folder 6)

{. That the approval hareby given {& not to be
undcerscond as committ!ng the Complsalon, in any
procecd lngs that may be brought bufore iz for any
purpose, to fix a valuarion on the rights to he
acquired by applicant from the presoent certificace

i helder equal to the cousideration to be paid
! therefor, ot equal to any value that wmuy be plucoed

theveon by applicant, ov €0 app¥ove oF preacribn
piutes sufflcient to yleld a retura thereon, .-

2. fthat appllcant shall not record in {ts utiifey
acenuntsd any amount represanting the vights hereln
grantad, In excess of the actual cost of such
rights to che origlual holder thercof,

ER That the accuunts of the tranafevee ghall reflout
the same book values ad .the records of the
teansforor at the effeccive date of the transfer,
any previously rvegcotded appreciatton having heen
deleted thersfrom; provided that the applicant
shall not record in its utllity accounis uny
amount3 representing the righta herein granted In
excass of the actual eost of such Tights to the
originasl holder thereof,

411 the above rights subject Fo the following general condlicioou:

CPH0/13
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That the certificate holder shall comply with

011 of the provisions of the Public Util{vy lLaw

ng new existing or as may hereafrer he amended,
and Pa, Code Ticle 52, Chapter 31, as aeow exiscing
ar a8 may hereafter be mmended, and any ocher
rules and regulations as may hercaftoer he pra-
acribed by the Commisgion. PFailure co coaply
shull be aufficfent c¢inise tq suspend, rovoke

or rescind the rights and priviteges (nnfcrrud

by the certificate,

Fr 15 FPURTHER ORDERED: That upon c'vmp'i.lunrv with tha regulees

( the Publie Utility Law reloting to {nsurance and the [illag and
mev of a cariff establishing just and reasonable rated, o vertiffe:

convenience Issue evidencdng the Commission's approval of the

b 50 aperate as above determined.
1

notl L oh o before thirty days from (he date of the peevice of thls oraer,

17 18 FURTHER ORDVREN:  That fn the event said applicant has

ot wich the vequtrements borvinhefore set Forth, thoe opplicat ten

.'-ill.l" i 1.

o odismisacd without further procevdings.

IEO1s FUIRTHER QRDERED:  That upon compl lance with thfs order

R rﬁﬂllw pranted the teansferor T, M, amerman Sompany an Al 76270,

Pa. o,
1
(= 1{

"

bl 6 be conceled and ihe record by marked closed.
BY THE COMMISSKIOM,

%L ///fff/?c/’

lwon
- Svcervtoary

Vg \s'||ih July 12, 1977

\ll{'w.- NIERED S JUL 13\977

v,
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Leation of T, M. RTicttRMAN -

RPRLLICE
of Pennsylvania ' .
AR TR T
AT

;
i

APPI'IC&_tZ_ﬂ.OP DQ‘C‘C?.I’. NO_. 76270,“?01&&::2’\* ‘
|| COMPANY, "o’ cotpbration of che Sommonisaish

ot
i

b
L
1:‘

¥ e T R
i | . SUPFLEMENTAL REFORT AND ORDER . '

i CANCELLING CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE
!!l oy . ;_‘ .t “‘

¢ UBY THE COMMISSION:

Cie A
BRE R LR
Hy It appearing thar the rights granted to'T, M, 2[MMERMAN COMBANY , a

1

i

Il T ’

4 corporation of the Commonwealth of Penngylvanila, isaued at A, 28470

| \Folder 2, on Novenhé? 20, 1950 and’ the cirtiﬁc;’ka of pubf!l:i: cggéig;?nce
j ;3s3ued thereunder, 48 modiffed and dmended, hive been transfercid po

¢ \NORTH and SOUTH LINES, INCORPORAYTED,. 8’ cotpovabion of the Srate of

' Virginta, at 4, 100095 and ara'row coptalned {n the certiffcatd ar .

!, 'public convensencd idsved to them, dnd the Rattéks ‘and thiags fovolvad

" having bean duly considered by tha Comnisstonj - THEREFORE, ; '

o .
-

i ROW, to wi Pl g e e g
b ' wit, July 12, 1977, IT I8'ORDEREDi That the repott %nd :
otder 1ssued at A, 26270, Folder 2, 'on Névhﬁb?;f?b,VIQSO-énd—tﬁﬁ 5é}g1ficafé

of public conveniencd Igsued thévaunder, aa wodified and amepded,i by and

ATe hereby cancelled, and all %rights) powers and 7 ' irad
; s - Light ‘ rivileges grants
i thereby shall forthwith cease and té;minate;' 755€ Be6 gxantid
H ' R .I .

) .o BY THE COMMISSION,

9 e : ¥
o e : .
. ; R ' g
, KseaLy d% &'v’%fe‘

r. VA ﬁg&'Elee '
A ; Secretary

e em o ime

Drder Addpteqs. July 12, 1077 . iyt
Drder Encered: :Rovember 14, 1977 o
. i e Y ,._\\‘ -.
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AR : e ='!3-:”,"':'-= 3 .
Applieation Docket Noi'? : u_Jaggl,,f:?spnggégion of T.,H;;£E%H€RMAN E
| COMPANY, " cOrporation of che Commonweairh: of Pennaylvania '@ |
! b v S “ "'-‘-'f. - (" ‘..:t““'.“r . ":"_ LR

2 H 4

:5&}76J?¥d;

o

g . SUPPLEMENTAL REEORY AND ORDER &
i CANCELLING CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVEN[ENCE
g A, . o +

| BV THE COMMISGION: .- S

A

It appearing ‘that the rights gtanted to T, M, ZTMMERMAN CORFANY, a
ilcorporation of :he,commonwealth;bffPgnhaylvania};issued at A. 726410,
gl]Foldar 2, on Novembe¥.20, 1950 and khe certificate of public copunpiance
i ;4ssved thereunder, as modified,andrgmendqd, hava been cransferréi’ta

¢ {NORTH and SOUTH LINES, INCORPORATEDy &' corporation of the State af

T \Virginia, at A, 100095 and_are'ﬁdwﬁébhtéinqd in'the certificate’ of .

| tPublic conventsnce tdsued to then, 4nd’ the matters ‘and things 1nvolved
f;'having been duly conaidered by the %ommissiong' THEREFORE, * '

| D R I Nt
: NOW, to wit, July 12, 1977, IT IS ORDERED: . That the foport &ad .

order Lssued at A, 76270, Folder 2, 'on Novembet 30, 1650 énd thd fertificare
©f publie conveniencd 1geued théreunder, as modified and amended,’ pe and
i @re hereby cancelled, and all %tights, powers and privileges grantid

thereby shall forthwith cease and términate,’

;| o .71 BY IHE cMMISSION,
! T o

] e j B

-

] ]
: ¢, J, McEluée,

o Secretary
Nt S T T
{ prder Adpreci. nuig'ia; Tor

rder Eatered; :Novembexr 14, 1977
St '

N
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0 “W. H-JOHNS. INC: ‘{?W |

- MOTORFREGHTTHANSPORTNHON
‘ /Po Box 660, Mount Joy, PA 17552 __

Y 5717-653 ‘8238 Ty 3 - R E CE> v ED

-

June 8, 1992 JUN9 1992

SECRE
EUbllc ut" RYS OFF’CE
Penna Public Utility Comm ¥ Com M@

P. O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Gentlemen: RE: Gabler Trucking, Inc
A-00109226
Folder 1, Am-E
Protest W. H. Johns, Inc.

FILE .
Oon behalf of W. H. Johns, Inc. I enclose for -
your consideration a copy of a protest to the above
referenced application.

Copies have been mailed to the applicant and
his attorney.

Yours truly,

\\t% S N\ e
Fred Stier ?JR‘_
Director of Traffic

cc: David H. Radcliff
407 N. Front St.
Harrisburyg, PA 17101

€cc: Gabler Trucking, Inc.
P. O. Box 1089
Chambersburg
Franklin Coutny, PA 17201




1o

S
“,

¢ @
) BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

In. Res: A-00109226, Folder 1l,,Am-E Gabler Trucking, Inc.
“a P. O. Box 1089
Chambersburg,
Franklin County, PA 17201
Attorney: David H. Radcliff
407 North Pront Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101

FILE

1. The name, address, and telephone number of Protestant are:

W. H. Johns, Inc.

R. D. # 2, Box 2495
Rapheo Industrial Park
Manheim, PA 17545
(717) 653-8238.

2. The Protestant possesses authority at A89082 a copy of

. - which is attached as Exhibit A. In view of the broad
scope of this application, all of the W. H. Johns, Inc
Authority is adversely affected. Protestant performs
an adequate and satisfactory service within the scope
of its authority. .

3. In the absence of knowledge of whicﬁ’companies, 1f any:.
support this application, it is not possible for the
Protestant to attach a meaningful traffic exhibit.

4. Protestant knows of no amendment which currently will
satisfy its interest, but is willing to discuss the
matter with the applicant or its attorney.

WHEREFORE, Protestant prays this instant application
be dismissed.

W. H. JOHNS, INC.

| APPLICATION DOCKET

DOCKETED Fred Stier R R Jugalp%-[cg'gzb g

Director of Traffic
) L7\, Burecu of Trenspartztion

DOCURENT |

JUN 1 01992

ENTRY Nn.__ﬁ(u;/___~i

| FOLDER
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T W. H. JOFXS, INC.

TTEM 550 — OPIZLTING RIGHTS

ming this tarifif

Tha rates, rulec and regulatioas in this tariff or in tarlffs govir
xtant of ths opzrating

are applicable on Pa1n=;lva1ia intrastate traffic only to tho e
authority sat fof;h balow:

=3
£

IN CERTIFICATE hO A-C00389032 Foldar 3, Am3BY

1. To transport, as a Class D carrier, propeTty (except comt,zitiea in bulk, housa-
hold goeds in use, coamodities which because of alze or weizht reguirs the use of

5 ~iz.

speclzl equiprzar and mobile hom2s) betwszea polnts in Peansylvan
Subject to the following restric io ns: N -

A. Providsd that no right, powsr or privilege 1Is grantad to tranan
welzhing less thsa ten thousand (10 00G) pounds, except wharz tha o
exclusive usz of the vehicle., (SEE NOTE A)

B, Provided that no right, power or privilsge i3 granted to parfiovm transportatisn:

‘(1) Por Brockwezy Glass Company, Iuc. from poluts in the counties of Jeffargon and
Clearfield; for AMP, Inc., from polats in the counties of Cumberiand, Daushin,
Lancaster, Soyder, York and Psrry; for Genzral Eleciric Cerp. froe Marcer County to
points west of U. 8. 219 and for Generzl Electtie Corp. from Erie County;

(2) For Rarshey Foods Corp. aad its subsidiaries (except San Giorglo Hacaronl, Inc.)
froa the township of Darry, Dauphin County, the city of Lebanon end the towuship of
|North Cornwall, Lebancn County, and the township of East Hempfield, Lancastar County;
for Amax, Inc. from Washington, Allagheny and Lazwranze Countie:; an? for Climax
Molyhdeaum Corp. and Molycorp, Inc. from Washington County;

{3) Of tile, building bricg refractories and iron and stezl ariicles cg flathed

l!‘l’

Tt ary ghipmank
i3lgror pays for

o3
Iy
i1

trailars, o
(4) For Asbu:y Craphita HMills, Inc. froe Beihlshezm, Northawpisa County; for Anthra-

clre Induzries, Inc., from Sunbury, Northumbarland Couniy; for Haticnal Gypsum Co.

froa Huidencrﬂ" Towashlp, Baerks County; for Lumex Industries, Inc. zod for Midsitzte

Ll

Chezicals from Altoouna, Blair County; for New Enterprlsa Stonz and Lime Company, Inc.

and for McXessen Chealcal Co.; _
(5) Froa poinzs in McXean County; Eor Owans-Illinols, Inc. froo Clzrion, Clarion

County and Brookville, Jafferscn County; for Matal Powdsrs, Inc. from Ridgwsy, Elk
County; for Clarlon Warebousing, Inc. from Shippeaville, Clarlion County and for Bzall
Corpora fon froc Washingtoa, Washingtoa County.

XOTE A - Any shipment §ﬁ~¢hina less than 10,000 pounda moving under the o paratiug
authority shown heresin must move under the provisions of Exclusiva Use of Vehicle.

and refarence marks are explained in Ttem 50.000 of this tartlff.

Abbraviarions
ISSUED: June 28, 1983 ' EFFECTIVE: July 1, 1985

Issued an one days notlce undar authority of PA Code, Titla 52, Secticn 23.42
ISSUED BY: .
J. Wray Johns, President
35 Wictmer Road .
Lancaster PA 17602 He (130)

B
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CALDWELL & KEARNS

A PROFESSICNAL CORPORATION

THOMAS D. CALDWELL, JR. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

RICHARD L. KEARNS

CARL G. WASS

JAMES R, CLIPPINGER 3631 NORTH FRONT STREET 717-232-7661
CHARLES J. DEHART, i) HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 171101533 FAX: 7172322766

JAMES D. CAMPBELL, UR.

JAMES L. GOLDSMITH

TIMOTHY I. MARK

RICHARD B. SWARTZ June 9’ 1992
JAMES G, NEALON, |11

MATTHEW R. GOVER

H"\ P —— "
. ‘u_\ ——_

John G. Alford, Secretary wf:;fiij;{\z:ua;‘\
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ﬁi/ TN L)
P.O. Box 3265 4 if
Harrisburg, Pa. 17120 JUN Qg 1990 ™
Re: Application of Gabler Trucking, Inc. e
Docket No.: A-00109226, Folder 1, Am- En_;f;f'T“ZLQQJ
Dear Secretary Alford: S FILE

Please find enclosed herewith the original and two (2) copies of a
Protest filed by New Penn Motor Express in the above captioned
matter.
A copy has been provided to Applicant as indicated below.
Sincerely,
7 st P

James D. Campbell, Jr.
CALDWELL & KEARNS

JDC:njd
Enclosures

cc: Robert L. Wesley
David H. Radcliff, Esquire




BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISS8

In Re: Application of : A-00109226,
Gabler Trucking, Inc. :

PROTEST " FILE

1. AND NOW, comes NEW PENN MOTOR EXPRESS, INC., Post Office
Box 630, Lebanon, Pennsylvania 17042, (717) 274-2521, and protests
the above Application for temporary and permanent authority.

2. The service and facilities of the Protestant and other
authorized carriers are ample to meet all the requirements of the
shipping public in the territory involved in this Application.

3. The approval of the Application would be prejudicial to
your Protestant and other authorized carriers in this territory in
that it will authorize additional competition with the potential
resulting loss in revenue and less satisfactory service of the
public.

4. Approval of the Application would be contrary to the
public interest.

5. Your Protestant has authority docketed to A-84240, a copy

of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made—a—part—hereof-r—

~pocunenr | | DOCKETED

! Eﬂ.ER dU% § 01992
ENTRY No. MW




6. Protestant is not aware of any amendment which would
satisfy its interest but is willing to discuss the same with
Applicant or Applicant’s counsel.

7. Pursuant to Section 333(c) of the Public Utility Law,
Protestant request Applicant or its attorney to furnish the
undersgsigned with a list of the names and addresses of all witnesses
whom it intends to call at least ten (10) days prior to the
commencement of evidentiary hearings in this case.

WHEREFORE, NEW PENN MOTOR EXPRESS, INC., respectfully prays

that the above Application be dismissed.

NEW PENN MOTOR EXPRESS, INC.

R i

James D. Campbell, Jr.
CALDWELL & KEARNS
3631 North Front St.
Harrisburg, Pa. 17110
(717) 232-7661

B

Dated: June 9, 1992
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tpplicatioun of Wew Penn Motor E_Ip‘fttl. Inc. A. BL2LG, F.T7, Aa-A
for anendment Lo perwmit the Lransportation
of property belween polints on ?Dd enxt ol

U. S. Mi-hvay Route 15, apvd vext of U. 5.
¥ighwoay FRoutce 15, 'uithiln an afirlioe distance
of 2% sratuie miles of the Jimils of the

sty ef Willtamsport, Lycozing County . ' -
O R DLZX

r C

in sczordznce with the provisions of Act 254 <f 19 {&LL P2, .5,

~4

6
A37(h)), the decizieon of Adeinictrative Lav Judge Bucharnan
1534 haz breome (dnal without further

9

1
"oy

dried Februavy

Cowmzission action; "THERLFTORE,

1T 15 OFDERED:

1. That the application of New Penn Motor Expressx, Inc., at
Application Docket No. 84240, Folder No. 7, Amendment A, be and the saae is

hereby approved and that the certificate {ssued to Applicant =zt Applizavics
Nocket Ro. 84240, Folder 7, November 8

, 1882, be amzended to include the
{ollovwing righte: ) .

Jo transport, as a Class D. Carrier, property beiveen
points on and east of V. S. Righvay 15, and vest of
U. S. Highuvay Roure 15, within an airline disgtance of
tventy~-five (25) statute miles of the limits of the
City of Williamsport, Lycosming County, and/or on and
south of Interstate Highuvay Route 80, wvith the tight

to Interchange traffic with Claxz A, Claszs B, and
Clazs D carriers xo authorized,-

subject to the folloving conditions:

That oo right, pover or privilepe is granted to Lrans-
port comszoditics 1o bulk.

M

>
[
o
-4
1
¥
N
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That no right, pover or privilege i35 granted to trans-
port cowmmod es vhich bec=use of x4z “veight require
the use of cial handling or equipment.

© That no xTight, power or’privilc;c i3 granted to tyane-
" port household poods in use.

That vo right, pover or privilegre -1z granted to render
truckload transportation originating at pointx 1n rha
County of Lycoming ut{lixing open-top or {latbed U’lilt'fl-

That po tight, pover or privilege ix granted to trans-
Vporc refractory products originating at poliots wvithin
thirty-five (35) statute miles of the Ciry-County

Building in the Ciry of Picttsburgh, Alliegheny Couoty.

That no right, pover or privileye 4z granted to trans-
port iron and srtecel arcicler using {latbed tratlers

except betvecn palnts on and east of U, S. Fighvay
Route 15

That no right, powver or privilere ir granted to TrTans-
port limestone and limestone productxs originating 4n.
the County of Tork, except ax presxently authorized,
That mo xight, pover or privilere {x granted to UTERE-
portt svch merchandise ag ds dealt in by wholesale,
vetall and chaln grocery and food business hovres tO
or from pointy in Penn Touvnship, York Covnty, except

- e =y -

2z presently autborized,

That no rtight, pover or privileze isx granted to render”
transportation to or from the facilities of C2)ifornia
Canpers and Crovers located in the Township of Conevago,
Adams County; nor to or from the facilities of X. H.
Sheppard Co., D & D Dicgtribution Services, Inc.; Hanover
Terminal, Inc.; Shultr Foods COE:P-III]’, and Raticnzl Caa

Corp., =11 4dn the County of York, except a:x presentdy
authorized.

pover or privilegre ix granted to trana-
port wood and vood products to or from the City of

Lock Raven, Clinton County, and polnts vithin 35 air

‘niles of thc limits thereof; except as presently
avthorized.

That no-right,

That no right, pouver or privilege ix yTanted Lo trani-
port scrap metal for. Hodes Industricx, Tne., except ax
presently avthorized, ' -

e



Thaet no right, pover or privilege 1x granted to rander
transportatiamn o or from the facilie of American
Rome Foods mvir.ion of Amcricin Home PBdyucts Corpora-—
tion, located in the Township of Turbot and the Borough
- of M{lton, Northumberland County, exccptl as presently
authorixed. ) .

That po right, pover or privilege ix granted to rTenderxr
transportation to or from the facilitien cf Cerro Hetal
Yroducrs, located f1a the Borough of Bellefonta and thae
Jovnship of Spring, Centre Counry.

That oo right, power or privilere iz ;r.antr_d to Lrans-~
port truckload traffic on flatbed equipment vhich
oririnate at facilitiexr of The Celotex Corporation.

the Pennsylvania Publiec Urilicy Lawv and the rulcr and repulatcions of the Co='::
relativye to the £4)ling »0od acceptance of .a tavilf estadlishing just =nd reasem:

vatecx, 1 certificate be dssued evidencing the Commirsion's approval ol the rix:
to oprrale ac above determined, . .

1T IS FURTHER ORDERED: That upocn cozpliance with the requireseats

1T 18 TURTHER ORDIRED: That In the eveat the )\pp]“‘iunt hzzs not,
before sixty (60) days froa the date of service of this order, complied witk: il

tequirensenis hervednbeflore ret Lovth, the anplicavion shall e dlrmicxed wiihm:
“Uriher prececdinpx.

Cr

17 15 FURTHER ORDERED: That the xuthovivy granted hevedn Lo the
“exvent that it duplicates acthordty nov held by or subsequently granted to i:t
Applicant, shzl)l not be conztrued 2as conferring wore than one operating vighi.

BY THE COMMISSION,

e
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wall astabiishad, bovaver, that the Commisiion csuanol graat broadar tighta

than vare publlished in the Penpsylvania Bulletin. Morsovar, since the

lenguage -axcloding the venty-five mile area within Vill{iamsport was.
publisbed, it is poezfbdle that potantial protestsnls wars ool m/ire that Kew
_ Pamn intended to transport property to and from points in the excluded sres.
To grant Hew Poun additionsl authority now witbhont wolice would precludas
axisting carriers from having an adaquats qpportonity to b4 baard. Tharafore,
we 3hell grant this Patition and approve Mev Penn's application, as amanded
xnd further modified, by Tentat{ve Deciasfon. This will ef{ford exiating
carriars an opportunity to file exceuptions cn the sole i{nsue of wvhether ¥aw
Penn:should ba granted suthority to transporl property, aubject to the
previoccaly dasigoated conditions spnd restricrtions, from polnts nmorth of 1-%0C
and waat of U.5. 15 which are beyond twventy-five miler of ¥Williamsport ta
points within twenty—five miles of Wi{llf{amiport, located northk of i-30 1nd
wast of 5.5. 15, and vice verss. All othaer aspecls of Hew Peon’s application
have besn dispossd of and vill not ba permitiad to be ralitigated now. In
order to inforwm amy potantia)l protestlants of the Limited nature of this
procseding, we vill pudblish the sntire Tentative Decisioo {n tha

Bulletin. If vo axceptions ars-filed within twveoly days sfter pu licattion,
Lhe Comaission's decision will be deemed a {inal order without further sctiop;

THERLYOLE,

il

1T 1S TINTATIVILY ORDIRTID: ~ That the Petition for Reconeiderxrtion
of the Concirsion order entered Hxrch €&, 1587, filed by

y Hew Pann Holor
Yxpress, Inc. ou Harch 172, 1987, .

i3 herety granted.

17 1S FURTHIR QOEDERT Tost the applicetico at A-00084240, 7.7
Am—%, as sxacnded snd further modified, 1w hr,tr-_bj apnrTove
certificate fasued on December 20, 1982 be
right:

1
=nd thzt tha

d
c

b Hl
anended tec inciuvde the folloving

To transport, &8 a Class D carriar, property
between points north of Interstata H{ghwxy
Touta 30 and west of U.S. Highvsy Route 15

_ !
‘which ara beyond an airline distance of
twenty-five {25) statuta miles of the limit:
of the clity of Willismsport, Lycoming o

-County, and frea polintz in aaid territory, .
to points in Pennsylvania, and vice veraa,
.with the right to interchange traffic with

Clsss A, Class B and Class D carriars so
authorizad; '

subject to the falioui,ng conditions:

1. Toet no right, poder or privilsge Ly grantad
to traosport commodities inm bulk.

2. Toal no right, power or privilego {w grautad
to traniport commoditiss which, because of
site or vaight, Tecuira the ores of specinl
hapdling or eguipumecat,

Ls

Toat oo right, pover or privilegze {2
to Lraosport bouzchold goods ia usa.

reated

b
<




10.

11,

12,

Thset no right, power or privilaegs {3 grantad
to render truckload transportation originsting

at points in the counly of Lycoming wrQllring
open—top or flatbad trallars,

That oo right, pover or privilege {s granted
to transport refractory proguctn origloating
at points within thirty-five (35) atatuta
iles of tha Clty-County Juillding in the city
of Pittsdburgh, Allegheny County,

That no right, power or privilege {35 granied
to transport {rom and ateel articles using
flatbed traflers.

That no right, pover or privilege {3 grainted
to transport llmestone” and limestooe products
originating {n the county of York,.

That no right, pover or privilege La granted
to transport soch merchandise as dealt in by
wholaeszle, tetz{l and chain grocery and {cod
business houses to or from pofots ‘n Pron

Township, York County.

That no vight, power or privilege i3 grantasd
to render lransportation to or from the
fzcilitias of Cxlifornia Cauners snd Grovar:
located in the township of Conevago, Adama
County; mnor to or froam the facilities of

R.. B. Sbappard Co., D & D Distributiocn
Servicaw, Inc.; Banover Terminal, Inc.; .
Schultx Yoods Company; and Mationsl Can . t
Corp., all in the coownry of York. ‘

Toat vo right, power or privilege is granted
to traceport wood and wood producty to or
from the city of Lock Haven, Clinton Cormty,
and polots within the thirty-five (236)
statute miles of the limits tharsof.

That o right, power or privilege {3 gT20t ad

to Lransport scrap metal for Rodes Induririern,
Inc.

That no cight, pover or privilege {1 gractad
to recder transportaticn to or from the
facilities of American Bome Division of
Jrorican Home Products Corporation, located
in the towaship of Turbost and the boroagh of
¥1lton, Xorthumberland Coumty.

fosl no right, riwer or privilere L5 zrinted

e



to rander tx‘.portntioﬂ to or from the .

fac{l{ties of Carro Metal Products, locatad
in tha borough of Bbellefouta and r.ha LovE-
phip of 3pring, Centre Coumty.

14, That po right, powar or privilege s granmred
to transport, trmckload traffic om fiatbad
equipmant which exiginatas at facilities ef
The Calotaex Corporatiomn.

15. That no right, powear or privilege is grantad
' to reader transportation in dump vehiclaa.

16. That no right, pover or privliege {s granted
to render transportation for Brockwxy Glass
Company, or to or from the faci{lities of
Brockway Glazs Cospamy.

17. That no right, pover or privileages {5 granted
to tranaport shipsentas c,x::r'.\cdia_g 10,000 pounds
for Owern—11llizcly, Tnc, from ity facidities
{in Clarloe County; for Pierca Class Company
or Pittaburgh Cornlng Corporation from thaelr
facilities in McKsan County; for Querar Stzle
011 Refining Corporation from {is facilitier
{in Venango County; for Foamex Producty, Ioo.,
from fts facilitias in YErie County; or for

Yeystone Carbon Calplny from its fac{litfiens in
Ik Cou:nt.‘y : .

1T 1S FURTHZR ORDIRED: That tha suthority grasted herain, to the
extent that 1t doplicatas anthority now beld by or schsaquantly granted to Ttha
carTier, :‘tu_ll not bc conltrud as coafarrin; sore than ona opcntin; right,

NJ.

IS mm OR_DERLDt That tb,e Sacrnr,nr} publLsh this 'Itnut.i‘n
D-ecilicm in the Pz:tm.ljlvlnia Julletin, - L o BRR AR

13 YUKIEIZI me! Tblt Ixcepticns to this T:ntntiw Dacision
be {iled Vithiﬂ tventy (20) days of pubdblication in the Peonsylwscia Bulletin
to the Pennsylvania Public Utiliry Commission, P. Q. Box 3245, Harrisburg, P&
17120, These Ixceptions shall be limited to the sole issuas of whetbher Bew
Penn Motor Expresa, Inc. ahbould be granted authority to trmgpor’t property,
subject to the previously derignated conditions and restrictions, frow points
oorth of Interstate Bigiway Youte BO and west of U.S. Bighway Route 15 which
are beyond twenty-five miles of Williamaport, Lycoming County, to points
within tventy-five milesy of Vill{swaport, Lycoming County, loczted north of
Interstate Bighway Xouts 30 snd west of U.S. Highvay Rocta 15, and vics varm,

_ IT 15 YURTHYE ORBDIRED: That {f no Ixceptions are received within
the specified time perlod, this Tenlative Deciszion will be deeasd a firal
Order without further Coxalrsion action io sccordanca with 52 Pe. Code 15, 533,

r




WSS . 0. BDX 3285, HARAISBLUAG. Pa. b.c:o

o LRI U TIOTY COMMIG S

July 28, 1987

rim TDMM

k. Q0084242
Y. 7, Am-)
All rartins

Application of NEW PENN MOTOR EXPRESS, IXC., PETITICON FOR RECONSIDERATICH

This {8 to Inform you that the Tentative Decision adopted in public
merting bhedd June A, 1987 and published in the PA Bulletin on June 27,
1587 became final zince no exceptions were timels

Secratary

A PR

2o
Certified Hail

Fl

Since pour Lavif{f is vo Tile yosu way pov orilize thossz rightz.



BLIFORE THE '
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

RE: APPLICATION OF APPLICATION DOCKET
Gabler Trucking Inc. A=00109226, Folder 1, Am-E
Box 1089 :

Chambersburg, Pa 17201

- , i PROTEST

TO: THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION:

application is hereby made on behalf of

A. Duie Pyle, Inec. P.0, Box 664 ECF“{!FQQ

West Chester, Pa. 19380 JUN 101992

on the foliowing grounds: _ - : SEﬁRE%ﬁYSOFng
(1) That the service proposed will be competitive with and :

detrlmental to the existing authorized service of the above named - 7
motor carr-:l.er‘ .

(2) That there is no public need for the proposed service,
nor would the approval of the appllcatlon for such proposed service

be necessary. or proper for the serv1ce, accomedation, convenience
or safety of the public.

A copy of the pertinent operating authority of the above
named carrier is appended hereto. Also appended hereto is a
restrictive amendment wthh, if accepted by the Comm1551on, will
result in the withdrawal of the protest of the carrier above named,

I hereby certify that a copy of the Notice'of Protest has,‘

on this date; been served upon applicant and its counsel by mailingp
a copy of same to the address set forth in the Punnsylvan;a Bulletin

dated June 6, 1992
By ;lﬁigu ;23j5ﬁiéziﬁ

. Ifenry X, Uah‘.l.s S |
CC: David H. Radcliff, Esquire ' | -
1L07 North Front Street ' ' -

Harrisburg, Pa 17101 A. DUIE PYLE INC.
: P,0, Box SG64" -
Vlest Chester, Pa, 19380

'DOCKETED

APPLICATION DOCKET
JUN 1 1 1992

ENTRY No._ﬁw_/___,

~ DOCUMENT
" FOLDER




A. DUIE PYLE, INC.

ADVERSE IMPACT

A. Duie Pyle, Inc., provides an active, daily
service pursuant to Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
avthority which duplicates, in part, the authority sought
oy the instant application. 1In addition, A. Duie Pyle, Inc.
is constantly soliciting additional traffic within the
application territory.

The protestant presently derives approximately
% 300,000 annually in revenue from traffic handled within
the scope of this application. A grant of the authority re-
quested would tend to divert both traffic and revenue from

A. Duie Pyle, Inc., thereby adversely affecting protestant's

overall operation.

APPENDTX 1




DESCRIPTION OF CERTIFICATED RIGHTS

-~

46.

_ vice versa.w (= Y

ﬁ'_fﬂ wlth

......

(e) Iron and steel articles in shipments of
10,000 1lbs. or more from Philadelphia to
"points in Lehigh and Northampton Counties
and vice versa; and frow the faclliries of
Bethlehem Steel Corporation in Lehigh and .
“Northampton Counties, and from the facilities

‘fof -American Nickeloid. Company, Inc. 1n o

. _;4;Ha1nutpar: Nor:hampcon Councy. S A D
_._4‘_ --L‘~44 \«

To tran5pori “as a Class D carrier, iron and

. steel, iron and steel articles and products ,

and materials, equipment and supplies used in,

the manufacture and distribution of iron and

steel, and iron end steel articles and preoducts,

for lukens Steel Company, bétween points in

the ¢ity of Coatesville, Chester County, and

within an airline distance of three (3) statute

miles of .the limits of said city, and from the

said territory to points in Pennsylvania, and

. wv
- ,:.....= s e --"'- E

righc no. 46 subgect to the following condition:

v"-

‘;'7"That Ho right, power or PfiVilESe is granted

U to transpor: liquid commodi:ies in tank
. vehicles.:{',

T To transport, as:; Class D carrier, property,

except household goods 1in use and commodities,

‘in bulk, between points in the counties of

Lackawanna Luzerne, Monroe, Carbon,:Schuylkill,
Lehigh, Northappton Dauphin, Lebanon, Berks,
Bucks, Cumberland, York, lancaster, Chester,
Montgomery, Philadelphia, Franklin, Adaws and

,,Delauare.

’ utih

right na. A? subject to the fallowing conditions:

That mno right. pauer or privilege is gran:ed
to transport:

1. From the facilities-of AMP, Inc., in the

. counties of Adams, Chester, Cumberland,
Dauphin,’ Franklin, Lancaster, Schuylkill
and York

2. From the facilities of Hershey Foods -
Corporation in the counties of Dauphin,
Lebanon, Lancaster and Cumberland, :

3. Liwmestone and limestone products from the
facilicies of J.E. Baker Co. in York County,

I Aty !
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. CERTIFICATE - A00107226 Freight PA. P.U.C. No.1l2 ..
Cancels Freight PA. P.U.C.
No. 2 and No. 11 :

PYLE CORPORATION, t/d/b/a
A. DUIE PYLE, INC.
DIRECTORY OF OPERATING AUTHORITY
- between points in

- PENNSYLVANIA -

- This tariff applies only when, and to the extent its
application is authorized in tariffs made subject hereto
by specific reference to the Freight PA. P.U.C. i niumber shown

All rates and charges not brought forward are cancelled h f

ISSUED: JUNE 1B 1987 . . EFFECTIVE: June 19 1987

(Except as otherwise provided)

Effective Date: June 19, 1987 " As specified under authority of
PA Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Issued by . ‘Q
PYLE CORPORATION, t/d/b/a
A. DUIE PYLE, me.
' 200 Garfiela Avenue S ..fﬁff:

West Chester,'fennsylvania 19380

-
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SUGGESTED RESTRICTIVE AMENDMENT

.Limit scope of application to specific commodities or specific
shippers/consignees.

or
Limit the scope of azplication by eliminating the following accounts
Reynolds & Reynolds, Chambersburg, Pa., T B Woods Son Company, Chambersburg,

Pa.,, Frick Company, Wanesboro, Pa., Jerry Conn Associates, Inc.,
Chambersburg, Pa., and Jerr Dan, Green Castle, Pa.

APPENDIX III
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June 11, 1992 4%§§&

John Alford, Secretary

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.0. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Application of:
Gabler Trucking, Inc.
Docket No. A-00109226,
Folder 1, Am-E

Dear Mr. Alford:

Please find enclosed a protest filed to the above captioned
application.

A copy of this protest has been served upon the applicant and their
representative named below in accordance with the Commission's Rules
of Practice.

Also, Mr. John A. Pillar, Esqg., will represent us at all hearings.
Please make him a party of record and direct a duplicate copy of all
correspondence and notices regarding this proceeding to 312 Blvd. of
the Allies, Suite 700, PittSburgh, PA 15222.

JEE/m1

Enclosures

cc: Gabler Trucking,Inc.
David H. Radcliff, Esquire

RUSH DELIVERY SPECIALISTS

172 South 21st Street, Pitisburgh, PA 15203 » (412} 481-7300 » Fax 481-1280
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Before the ."é§5
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION &S
g§§§?

Gabler Trucking, Inc.
P.0. Box 1089
Chambersburg, PA 17201

Docket Number: A-00109226,
Folder 1, Am-E

Pennsylvania Bulletin reference: 6 / 11 / 92, Page: 2951 Vol. 22 No. 23

PROTEST OF

COURIER EXPRESS, INC.

| DOCKETED

APPLICATION DOCKET

. - ' 392
DOG s Junie ]
~

g | (g

AND NOW, comes Courier Express, Inc., 172 South 21ist Street, Pittsbyrgh,
PA 15203 (412) 481-7300, which hereby protest the granting of the above
captioned application and in support thereof aver as follows:




1. Protestant holds authority at A-105585, summarized in Appendix A
attached hereto and thereby made a part hereof, in conflict with this
application.

2. Protestant performs a specialized service within its territory and,
within the scope of its authority, provides an adequate and satisfactory
service to the shipping public. Approval of an additional carrier would
disrupt protestant's traffic patterns, thereby hindering its ability to
render an efficient service to the public and detriment will thereby result
to the shipping public in Pennsylvania.

3. If a restrictive amendment will satisfy the interest of the protestant,
a proposed restrictive amendment is attached as Appendix B which, if
accepted by the Commission, will result in the withdrawal of the protest of
the protestant.

4. Pursuant to Section 333(c) of the Public Utility Code (66 Pa.C.S.
333{c]), we hereby request a 1ist of the witnesses expected to testify in
the above entitled proceeding, together with the subject matter of their
anticipated testimony.

5. Protestant is represented by counsel: Mr. John A. Pillar, Esq., located
at 312 Blvd. of the Allies, Suite 700, Pittsburgh, PA 15222,

WHEREFORE, absent an appropriate amendmeni, protestant prays the
application may be dismissed.

AND IT WILL EVER PRAY.

Respectfully s

s~E. Eaborn, esident
Courier Expresss Inc.

172 South 21st Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15203
(412) 481-7300




Re: Application of:

Gabler Trucking, Inc.

Docket No. A-00109226,
Folder 1, Am-E

APPENDIX A

Summary of Authority

A-105585, Folder 1:

To transport, as a Class O carrier, property for American Red Cross Blood
Services, Johnstown Region, and Central Btood Bank of Pittsburgh, between
points in Pennsylvania on and west of U.S. Highway Route 15.

To transport, as a Class D carrier, property between points in that
portion of Pennsylvania in and west of the eastern boundaries of the
counties of McKean, Elk, Clearfield, Blair and Bedford, and from points
in said territory to points on and west of U.S. Highway Route 15, and
vice versa.

Both rights subject to the following conditions:

That no right, power or privilege is granted to provide service between
points in the counties of Perry, Cumberland and that part of Adams County
on and west of U.S. Highway Route 15.

Transportation is restricted to shipments weighing not more than 1,000
pounds and which are transported in a vehicle which contains the freight
of only one consignor moving from one origin to one destination.

Transportation is restricted to shipments picked up and delivered on the
same calendar day.

That no right, power or privilege is granted to transport new or used
household goods and new or used office furniture and commodities in bulk.

A-105585, Folder 1, Am-B:

To transport, as a Class B carrier, parcels and packages between points in
the City of Harrisburg, Dauphin County, and within an airline distance of
five (5) statute miles of the limits of the said city, excluding
transportation to or from the United States Navel Supply Depot, Tocated
near Mechanicsburg, Cumberland County.

Page 1 of 7




APPENDIX A continued

A-105585, Folder 1, Am-B continued:

To transport, as a Class D carrier, parcels and packages for Montgomery
Ward and Company between points in the City of Harrisburg, Dauphin County,
and within fifteen (15) miles by the usually traveled highways of the
1imits of the said city.

To transport, as a Class D carrier, property, from the facilities of W. W.
Grainger, Inc., in the Township of Swatara, Dauphin County, to points in
the Counties of Adams, Blair, Centre, Cumberiand, Dauphin, Huntingdon,
Juniata, Lancaster, Lebanon, Franklin, Fulton, Mifflin, Perry, Snyder,
Union, York, and Ciairfield, provided no single shipment is 1o exceed five
hundred (500)pound in weight;

Subject to the folowing condition:

That the word shipment, as used herein is defined as being a 1ot
of freight received from a shipper at one point, at one time, for
delivery to one consignee at one destination, and covered by one
bill of lading

A-105585, Folder 2:

To transport as a Class D carrier, property of unusual value, including
money and securities, in armored vehicles, between points in-Pennsylvania.

A-105585, Folder 1, Am-E:

To transport, as a Class D Carrier, Property, for Westinghouse Electric
Corporation, its subsidiaries and divisions, between points in
Pennsylvania;

Subject to the following condition:

That no right, power or privilege is granted to transport commodities
in bulk and household goods in use.

A-105585, Folder 1 Am~A:

To transport, as a Class D carrier, property for American Red Cross Blood
Services, Johnstown Region, and Central Blood Bank of Pittsburgh, between
points in Pennsylvania on and west of U.S. Highway Roufe 15.

- Page 2 of 7



APPENDIX A continued

A-105585, Folder 1, Am-A:

To transport, as a Class D carrier, property between points in that
portion of Pennsylvania in and west of the eastern boundaries of the
counties of McKean, Elk, Clearfield, Blair and Bedford, and from points in
the said territory to points on and west of U.S. Highway Route 15, and
vice versa. :

To transport, as a Class D carrier, human laboratory specimens, ¢linical
laboratory instruments and related supplies and reports, between points in
the county of Allegheny for hospitals in the said county;

all rights above subject to the following conditions:

That no right, power or privilege is granted to provide service between
points in the counties of Perry, Cumberland and that part of Adams
County on and west of U.S. Highway Route 15.

That the service herein authorized is restricted to the following
transportation:

{a) A shipment which weighs more than 200 pounds but not more than
2,000 pounds may not be transported in a vehicle which contains
other shipments and may be transported in a vehicle which contains
the freight of only one consignor moving from one origin to one
destination;

(b) Shipments weighing more than 50 pounds but not more than 200
pounds may not be transported in a vehicle which contains the
freight of more than 3 consignors, may not move from more than 3
origins and may not move to more than 3 destinations;

(c) Shipments weighing 50 pounds or less may not be transported in a
vehicle containing any shipment weighing more than 50 pounds.

The service herein authorized is retricted Lo transportation of
shipments which are delivered within 8 hours after the time of pick up,
both of which times must be noted on carrier's delivery receipt.

That no right, power or privilege is granted to transport household
goods and office furniture in use, new or used household goods, new or
used office furniture and commodities in bulk.

That no right, power or privilege is granted to transport shipments
between points in the city of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, and from
points in the said city to points within 30 miles by the usually
traveled highways of the 1imits of the said city.

Page 3 of 7



APPENDIX A continued

A-105585, Folder 1, Am-B continued:

That no right, power or privilege is granted to transport human
laboratory instruments and related supplies and reports, between points
in the counties of Allegheny {except as above authorized), Armstrong,
Lawrence, Butler, Somerset, Washington, Westmoreland, Green, Indiana,
Mercer, Bedford and Beaver.

That no right, power or privilege is granted to transport property to
or from the facilities of Westinghouse Electric Supply Company in the
counties of Blair, Cambria and Erie, and that no right, power or
privilege is granted to transport property for the account of McCreary
Tire & Rubber Company, Gidden Division of SCM Corporation, McKesson
Chemical Company,.The Drug House, Inc., Value Drug Company and Alco
Health Service Company.

The transportation herein authorized relative to the transportation of
shipments shall be defined as a lot of freight moving from one
consignor at one origin point on one day to one consignee at one
destination point.

A-105585, Folder 1, Am-F:

The transportation of property, between points in the city of Pittsburgh,
Allegheny County, and from points in said city, to poeints within an
airline distance of 30 statute miles of the limits of said city; subject
to the following conditions:

(a) Excluding household goods and office furniture in use, new or used
household goods and office furniture, and commodities in bulk;

(b) Service is retricted to the transportation of shipments which are
delivered within 8 hours after the time of pickup, both of which
times must be noted on the carrier's delivery receipt;

(c) A shipment which weighs wore than 200 pounds but not more than
2,000 pounds may not be transported in a vehicle which contains
the freight of only one consignor moving from one origin 1o one
destination;

(d} Shipments weighing more than 50 pounds but not more than 200
pounds may not be transported in a vehicle which contains the
freight of more than three consignors, may not move from more

. than three origins and may not move to more than three
destinations;
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APPENDIX A continued
A-105585, Folder 1, Am-F continued:

{e) A shipment as defined hereinabove shall mean a lot of freight
moving from one consignor to one origin of one day consignee at
one destination point; and

(f) That no right, power or privilege is granted to transport human
laboratory specimens, clinical laboratory instruments and related
supplies and reports from points in the city of Pittsburgh,
Allegheny County, to points beyond the county of Allegheny which
are within an airline distance of 30 statute miles of Timits of
said city.

A-105585, Folder 1, Am-G

To transport, as a Class D carrier, property, for the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania and 1ts agencies, between points in Pennsylvania:

subject to the following conditions:

{1) That no single parcel, package or container is to exceed one
hundred (100) pounds in weight.

(2) That no right, power or privilege is granted to transport commodities
in bulk.

(3) That no right, power or privilege is granted to transport household
goods in use.

(4) That no right, power or privilege is granted to provide service for
the Pensylvania Lottery of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Department of Revenue.

A-105585, Folder 1, Am-H

To transport, as a Class D carrier, property, between points in that
portion of Pennsylvania east of the counties of McKean, Elk, Clearfield,
Btair and Bedford, and from points in said territory to points in and
west of the counties of McKean, Elk, Clearfield, Blair and

Bedford, and vice versa;

subject to the following conditions:

a. That no right, power or privilege is granted to transport
commodities in bulk, household goods and office furniture
in use, new or used household goods and office furniture;

Page 5 of 7



APPENDIX A continued

That no right, power or privilege is granted to transport
any ‘'single shipment in excess of 2,000 pounds; all transportation
authorized herein is restricted further as follows:

{1) A shipment which weighs more than 500 pounds; but not
more than 2,000 pounds, may not be transported in a
vehicle which contains other shipments and may be
transported in a vehicle which contains the freight
of only one consignor moving from one origin to cone
destination;

(2) A shipment weighing more than 125 pounds, but not more
than 500 pounds, may not be transported in a vehicle which
contains the freight of more than five consignors and may
not move from more than five origins and may not move to
more than five destinations;

{3) A shipment weighing 125 pounds or less may not be transported
in a vehicle containing any shipment weighing more than 125
pounds;

That the time of pickup and the time of delivery shall be

set forth in the bill of lading for each shipment and all
shipments shall be made on an expedited basis of not more

than 10 hours from the time of pickup to the time of delivery,
subject to the consignee's availability but, in no event, more
than 24 hours from the time of pickup to the time of delivery,
except that on weekends or holidays, deliveries may be made
more than 24 hours after pickup but, in no event, later than
12:00 noon on the next business day;

The transportation herein authorized relative to the
transportation of shipments shall be defined as a lot of
freight moving from one consignor at one origin point on
one day to cne consignee at one destination point;

That no right, power or privilege is granted to provide
transportation of bound and unbound printed paper and partially
printed paper or printing orders, instructions and materials
originating between points within an airline distance of 35
statute miles of the Timits of the borough of Columbia,
Lancaster County;

That no right, power or privilege is granted to transport garments
and wearing apparel on hangers and garments, wearing apparel and
materials, equipment and supplies used in the manufacture and

sate of garments and wearing apparel, when moving in the same
vehicle as garments and wearing apparel on hangers;
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APPENDIX A continued

That no right, power or privilege is granted to transport
property for Union Camp Corporation; Victaulic Company of
America, Inc.; Atlantic Track & Turnout Company; Atlantic

States Cast Iron Pipe Company; Owens-Brockway Glass Container
Division of Owens-11%1inois, Inc.; R.R. Donnelley & Sons, Inc.,
and the Pennsylvania Lottery of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Department of Revenue;

That no right, power or privilege is granted to provide services
for IBM Corporation from jts facilities in the townships of
Hampden and Silver Springs, Cumberland County;

That no right, power or privilege is granted to transport checks,
deposit tickets, notes, money orders, drafts, travelers checks,
commercial papers, documents, written instruments and office
supplies from the facilities of The Bank of 01d York Road, Fox
Chase Federal Savings & Loan Association, Fidelity Bank,
Philadelphia National Bank, Union National Bank, Independence
Bancorp (including Bucks County Bank, Independence International,
Freedom Valley Bank, Lehigh Valley Bank and Cheltenham Bank),
located in the counties of Bucks, Chester, Delaware, Montgomery
and Philadelphia, and the city of Allenfown, Lehigh County,

to points in the said counties and city, and vice versa,

except for transportation between points in the city and

county of Philadelphia.

That no right, power or privilege is granted to provide transpor-
tation from points in the counties of Crawford, Erie, Mercer and
Venango to points in Pennsylvania, east of the counties of McKean,
Elk, Clearfield, Blair and Bedford, and vice versa, except for
shipments of the Department of Environmental Resources.

That the time of pickup and the time of delivery shall be

set forth in the bill of lading for each shipment .and all
shipments shall be made on an expedited basis, if not more
than 10 hours from the time of pickup to the time of delivery,
subject to the consignee's availability but, in no event,

more than 24 hours from the time of pickup to the time of
delivery, except thal on weekends or holidays, deliveries

may be made more than 24 hours after pickup but, in no event,
later than 12:00 noon on the next business day.
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Re: Application of:
Gabler Trucking, Inc.

Docket No. A-00109226,
Folder 1, Am-E

APPENDIX B

Proposed Restrictive Amendment

Protestant knows of no amendment which will satisfy its interests in this
matter but is willing to discuss the same with applicant's counsel.
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the above right subject to the following conditions: that
no right, power or privilege is granted. to transport
furnace slag and slag block between points in the county
of Mercer and from peints in the said county.to points in
the counties of Butler, Venango, Crawford, . Armstrong,
Clarion and Erie, except as.presently. authorized; that no
right, power or privilege is granted to render any service
to and from-the plants-of : Freeport Brick Company,
Kittanning .Brick Company, Haws. Refractories Company
and Howe Sound-Company; and that no right, power or
privilege is granted to transport-commodities in-bulk in
.. tank vehicles or in hoppertype vehicles; and to tranaport
“ coal, between points in the .counties of Armstrong,
. Butler, Clarion, Crawford, Erie, Lawrence, Mercer- and
_Venango, provided no haul shall exceed a distance of 75
miles from point of origin fo point of destination; with
the above right subject to the following conditions: that
] nght power ‘or privilege is granted to render any
service to and from the plants of 'Freeport: Brick Com-
pany, -Kittanning Brick Company, Haws *Refractories

Company and Howe Sound' Company; that no right, -

power or privilege (s granted Lo transport commodities, in

builk, in tank vehicles or in hopper\—type vehicles; and that -
no nght power or privilege is granted to render any. -

. Service from the mines, tipples or facilities of C&K' Coal
Company, or froin the mines, tipples or facilities of 'W. P.

" Stahiman Coal Company. Zacher] Coal Company in Clar; -

ion County to points in Lawrence County: so as to.

permit- the removal of the above italicized restrictions

. which read as follows: that no right, power or privilege is
.granted to transport commodities-in'bulk in tenk vehicles
or in hopper-type vehicles; and that no right, power or

. privilege is granted to transport commodities, in bulk, in
tank vehicles or’in hopper-type vehicles. Attorney: Wil-
;iam A. Gray, 2310, Grant Bmldmg, Plttsburgh Pa.

5219.. . - B Cs

r-.

rA 0010’9226“5Folder 5 'Am-E\-Gabler Trucking,‘lnc (P O .

Box 1089, Chambersburg, Franklin County. Pa’ 17201), a
- corporation of the State of Delaware, inter alia—property

.for Borden, Inc.,.Foodservice Division, from its facilities-

in the borough of Chambersburg, Franklin' County, to
points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa; subject to the

following condition: that no-right,’ power or privilege is "

granted to transport household.goods in use, Classes A

and B explosives, commodities in bulk, and ¢ommodities -
* which, because of size or weight,. require:the use of

, &pecial equipment, or special permits for their transporta-

tion:. sa. as to permit the transportation of property -

(except property in bulk and household goods in use}
. between points in the county of Franklin and from points
in said county to points in Pennsylvania and vice versa.
Attorney: David H. Radchff 407 North Front Street
Harrisburg, Pa. 17101, . * ..

Applncatmns of the followmg for, approva] of lhe begmmng . '
of the exercise of the. nghl and privilege of operating motor
- “vehicles as common carriers Tor transportation of property . -

‘by transfer of rights as descnbed under each application.

A-00107019, Folder 3. Gary W. Gray. Truckmg, Ingc,
(Route 46, P. 0. Box 48, Delaware, NJ 07833), a corpora-
" tion of the State of New.Jersey—{l) dry cement, having
"8 prior movement by rail .or water. or both, between
" points in Pennaylvania; with right no. 1. subject to the
following conditions: that no right, power or privilege is
granted to transport dry cement produced at or originat-

ing at the plants of Bessemer Cement Compgny Division,

Diamond Alkali Company, at or near the borough of
Besgemer, Lawrence County, and the plant of Medusa
Portland Cement- Company at or near-the borough of

- Wampum, Lawrence County. that no right, power or.

L [' o - NOTICES

I- - 2951
privilege. is granted to transport dry cement between
points in the territory comprising the city and county of
‘Philadelphia and within 35 statute miles by the usually_
traveled highways of the limits therecf, except, in bulk in
tank vehicles or hopper-type vehicles; that no right,
power or-privilege is granted to transport dry cement in

dump vehicles; and that no right, power or pnvﬂege is
granted to transport dry cement having a prior move-

' .ment by rail or -water or both’ for Warner Company

between points in the townships of Charlestown, East
Whiteland and Tredyffrin, Chester County .and from
points in gaid townships to peoints in’ Pennsylvania;
{2) cement. in ‘bags and cement in bulk in tank-type
vehicles - or hopper-type vehicles, from points *in the

- counties of Berks, Lehigh, Northampton and York, to

points in Pennsgylvania, and the return of empty contain-
ers and refused or rejected sh.ipments; (3) cement mill
waste, stack dust and clinker; in bulk, between points in
Penngylvania; with right-no. 3 subject to ‘the foilowmg'
conditions; (a) that .no_ right, "power or privilege is -
granted to transport clinker for Allentown-Portland Ce-
ment Company; {b) that no rlght power or privilege is
granted. to transport fly ash from the city of New

_ Kensington;, Westmoreland County and points within an

airline radius of 35 statute miles of the limits of said city;
the township of Goshen, Clearfield County; the townshjp-
of Monongahela, Greene County; and points: in- the
counties of Armstrong .and Indiana; (c} that no right,
power or privilege is granted to transport clinker, a
limestone product, for the Warner Company, between
points in the townships:of Charlestown, East . Whiteland
and Tredyffrin, . Chester County and said townships to
points in' Pennsylvania; {4) ground raw materials,. in -
bulk, between cement 'mills in Lehigh and Northampton.
Counties; end (5) roofing and building materials, and -
materials, .equipment . and’ supplies used in- or incidental
to the manufacture, installation and distribution of roof-

‘ing end building materials, from the facilities of Georgia-

Pacific Corporation, located in the township of Richland,
Bucks County, .to points in Pennsylvania and vice versa;
with right:no. 5.subject to the following conditions:

" (a) that no right, power or privilege is granted to trans-

port commodities.in bulk in dump- vehicles; {b). that no

- right, power or privilege is granted to transport lime-

atone and limestone products-from York County to the
facilities, of Georgia-Pacific Corporation in Richland
Townshxp. -Bucks County; (¢) that no right, power or
privilege is granted to transport sand from the Pennsyl-

vania Glass® Corp.' facilities ‘in’ Mifflin and Huntingdon
Counties to the-facilities. of Georgia-Pacific Corporation
in Richland Township,  Bucks County;' and {d) that no"’

*. right, power or privilege:is granted to transport to and -

from Erie County from.or to the facilities of-Georgia-
Pacific Corporation in Richland Township, Bucks County; .
(6) cement and related products, for Genstar Stone Prod-
ucts Co., between points-in the counties of Berks, Lehigh
and Northampton, and frompoints in gaid counties, to
peints in the township of Bristol, Bucks County, and vice |
versa; -with right no. 6 subject to the following condition:
that no right, power or privilege is' granted to transport
property, -to or-from the facilities of New Enterprise
Stone & Lime Co.; Narehood® leestone, Inc.;* Detwiler
Industries, Inc.; Ma.rtm Limestone, Inc. Anthraclte In-
dustries, Inc.; Asbury Graphite Mills, Inc -McKesson
Chemical Co.; Midstate.: Chemicals; -and Lumax Indus-
tries, Inc.; vthch is to be a transfer of the rights
suthorized under the certificate issued at A-00109099, F.
4, to Baywood Express; Inc., a corporation of the State
of Caliform'a. subject to the same limitations and condi:
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S.T.S. MOTOR FREIGHT INC.

June 18,
Penna Public Utllity Comm.
PO Box 3265
Harrisburg, Pa. 17120
Gentlemen: RE: A-00109226 Folder 1,Am-E

Gabler -Trucking Co
Protest of STS Mtr.Frt.

On behalf of STS Motor Freight, Inc. I enclose
for your consideration an original and one copy of a
protest to the above referenced application.

Copiles have been mailed to the applicant and his
attorney.

JJC:emc

CC: Gabler Trucking Co
PO Box 1089
Chambersburg, Pa. 17201

David H Radeliff, Esq.
407 North Front Street —

Harrisburg, Pa. 17101 . . R;
@@@U\M L

CUDER

4219 RICHMOND STREET « PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19137-1908 - 215-831-1400
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In Re:. A-00109226 Folder 1, 'Am-E Gabler Truéking Co

|
BEFORE THE
.. PENRSYLVANIA PUBLIC urrzx;xhccnnxsszqq\.

!

-

PO Box 1089 . X
_ | - Chambersburg, .Pa. 1720 _
A
. oo ! . ‘ - |
Attorney: David H. Radcliff 407 N. Front St. Harrisburg,Pa.
' ‘17101
|
| !
i
S |
I | T
1. The name, address and telephone number of Protestant arec:

STS Motor Freight, Inc.

4219 Richmond Street:

Philadelphia, Pemna. 19137 ‘
Telephone A/C 215 831 1400 "y

The Protestant possceses authority at 97417 e copy of
wvhich is attached ar Exhibjt A. In view of the broad scope
of this upplicaiion, all of the S,T.S, Authority is ad-
versely effected, Protestent performs an adequate and est-
isfactory service within the scope of its authority.

In absence of knowledge of which comparies, 1f ary, éupport
this application, it is not possible fcr the Protestant to
attached a meaningful traffic exhibit. i

Protestant knows of no amendpent which currently will satisfy
its .interest,; but is willing to discuss the matter vith the

applicant or its attorney. E

UHEﬁEFORE, Protestant prays'this instant application be
dismissed.

|
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| ORIGINAL PAGE 54

ICC STSH 100 FREIGHT PA, P.U.C, NO. 9
$.T,5, MOTOR FREIGHT, INC, !
RULES AND REGULATIONS

I

] ITEM 650 ~ SCQPE OF CARRIER'S OPERATING AUTHORITY :

Rates and provisions named in this tariff, or as amended, are limited in thefr é
application on Pennsylvania intrastate commerce,to the extent of the operéting
L rights set forth below. Unless otherwise specifically provided, the provisions
are to be interpreted in the same manner as the Commission interprets thefccrtifi—

cate {rom which they are quoted, ‘ )
. . |
! A-00097417 Folder 1, Am-G { L

Py, e e,

a-‘_!d-r;_.

L To transport, as a Class D carrier, property, except commodities in bull,{mait
beverages and household goods in use, between points in the Counties of Bucks,
Chester, Delaware, Montgomery, and Philadelphia, and from the said territories to

points on and east of U. $, Route No. 15, and vice versa. H
t f f
i RESTRICTIONS: o " |
! - ' 4
o riglit, power or privilege is granted to transport: ' ) ! f
{1 1. Commodities on flatbed trailers, . , H
f 2. Such commodities as by reason of size and weight, require special handiing |
or special eguipment. . i ﬂi
! 1 i
ﬁ 3.. Commercial papers, documents, written instruments and cash letters,’ é . Q}
!i,‘li
i 4, From the following named facilities: Arrow Company, Elysburg, Northumber- é F:
3

: } land County; Ewxxon Film Co,, Pottsville, Van Heusen Corp., Schuylkill Haven
and Zapata Industries, Fraclkviile, all in Schuylkill County; International
g Paper Co,, Lewishurg, Union County; WNorth Central X-Ray, Inc., Scranton,
Lackawanna County; Soop Vac Co, and Wundies, both in Williamsport, Lycoming

County, o

:
5. From the facilities of AMP, Inc. and Dauphin Distribuiion Sexrvices Co.; and
the facilities of Hershey Foods Corp. in Hershey, Dauphin County.

L 6. TFrom and to the Boroughs of New Freedom, Shrewsbury and Hanover and thwe
Townships of Penn and Shrewsbury, York County. e

7. TFrom and to the faciiities of American Home Foods in the Township of Turbot
and the Borough of Milton, Noythumberland County,

A ¢ L ¥
L it ‘(\‘

Computer paper and computer forms frowm the Counties of Cumberland, Dauphin,
Lancaster and York,

\Abbreviations, reference marks, symbols and notes are explained in ftem 50,000,

?’mmmmrm_
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ISSUED: OCTORER 31, 1984 ' EFPECTIVE: WNOVEMBER 1, 1984

Issuzd By:
Joseph J, Carreil, Traffic Manager
4219 Richmond Street ’
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ICC STSM 100 FREIGHT PA. ? U C NO 9 2ND REVISED PAGE 54-4

S.T,8, MOTOR FREIGHT, INC,
RULES AND RECULATIONS

ITEM 650 - SCOPE OF CARRIER'S OPERATING AUTHORITY |
Rates and provisions named in this tariff, or as amended, are Limited in thelr
application on Pennsylvania intrastsate commerce to the extent of the operating i
rights set forth below. Unlass otherwise specifically provided, the provigions
are to be interpreted in the same manner as the Commigsion interprets the certi-
ficate from which they are quoted. :

g At — Ay i —mm i
b e e N ._.-.—._o..l .
'

@4 A-00097417 Folder 1, Am-H

|
To transport, as a Class D carrier, property except commodities in
bulk, household goods in use, commodities on flatbed trailers, and |
commodities which by reason of size or weight reguire special equip-
ment or special handiing, between points in Pennsylvania on and east J
cf U, 5. 15 and from the sald territory ro points in Pennsylvaniaz [
west of U, S, 15 and vice versa.

pm )

A~00G97417 Tolder 1, Am-i

To transport, as a Class D carrier, computer paper products Ior

i Bowater Computer Forms, a divislon of Bowater, inc., from the

¥ facilities of Bowater Computer Forms located in the Borough of

i leola, Lancaster County, Pennsylvania, to polats in Pennsylvania,
and vice versa.-
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¢ Effective December 21, 1989 under autheority of the Peansylvania Code, Titie
52, Section 23,42,

dAbbreviations. reference marks, symbéls and notes are explained in item 50,000,
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i8SUED: DECEMBER 20, 1989 EFFECTIVE: TFEBRUARY 4, 1990 (Fxcept As Noheé).ﬁ

‘ issued By:
Joseph J. Caxroll, Trafilc Manageyx '
& ' 4219 Richmond Street |
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